P/N: 0896BM15E0025
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 5
For the 2.4G Balun-filter, go to: www.johansontechnology.com/atmel
Part Number
Frequency (MHz)
In mm No. No.
L ± ± 1 4
W ± ± 2 5

Mechanical Dimensions
P/N Suffix
Part Number Explanation
Suffix = S
Ver. 1.2
+0.1/-0.20.012
Packing Style
Bulk
100% Tin
0.004
0.35 0.10
0.037
0.20
0.950.004
0.008
0.012 0.004
Atmel AT86RF215 868/915/928 MHz Impedance Matched B alun + LPF
(FCC/ETSI compliant) integrated Passive Component
0.026 0.002 0.65 0.05
+.004/-.008 0.30
0.10
0.100.30
0.014 0.004
3/10/2016
0.10
0.101.25
High Frequency Ceramic Solutions
� � �
�� �
a p
g b
T
L
W
c
AT86RF215
P/N: 0896BM15E0025
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 5
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2016 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
Atmel AT86RF215 868/915/928 MHz Impedance Matched B alun + LPF
(FCC/ETSI compliant) integrated Passive Component
3/10/2016
Ver. 1.2
Pad-Soldermask Guidelines
Measurement Diagram
* Line width should be designed to match 50ohm characteristic impedance, depending on PCB material and thickness.
Grounded CPWG is recommended.
Schematic and layout (gerber) file download info at: www.johansontechnology.com/atmel
High Frequency Ceramic Solutions
Land
Solder Resist
Through-hole (φ 0.35)
Port 2*Network
Analyzer**
Port 1(50 Ω)
Port 3*
GND GND
GND
Port 1:Unbalanced Port
Ports 2 and 3: Balanced Port
IL=Sds21
RL=Sss11
Amp_diff = dB(S(2,1)/S(3,1))
Phase_diff = Phase(S(2,1)/S(3,1))
*Impedance for ports 2 and 3 = Balanced Impedance/2
**E5071B from Agilent
0.5
0.30